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Question 1
Question Type: MultipleChoice

What OmniStudio tool pre-populates the data m a PDF used by an OmniScript?

Options: 
A- A SOQL Query

B- A DataRaptor Load

C- A DataRaptor Extract

D- A DataRaptor Transform

Answer: 
D

Question 2
Question Type: MultipleChoice



A developer creates a new FlexCard to display customer data and actions, such as updating billing information and changing the contact

for the customer account. The FlexCard contains 10 fields and 5 actions.

During testing, several fields display with the correct data, but one of the fields shows only the label.

What could cause this?

Options: 
A- The fields have exceeded the maximum number allowed on the card.

B- The field is null 0 the Salesforce record.

C- {recordld} us misspelled in the Data Source Input Map.

D- There are no test parameters configured.

Answer: 
B

Question 3
Question Type: MultipleChoice



On a FlexCard canvas, several fields display with Salesforce data, but one of the fields shows only the label. What could cause this?

Options: 
A- In the Setup Pabel, {recordId} is misspelled in the Data Source Input Map.

B- The field name in the FlexCard state does not match the DataRaptor Extract's Output JSON Path name.

C- In the FlexCard state, the Field type for the field does not match the type in the Salesforce record.

D- There are No test Data test Parameters configured.

Answer: 
B

Question 4
Question Type: MultipleChoice

A customer has a new Engagement Manager who is going to be the new Primary Contact for the Account.

What type of mapping does a DataRaptor Load use to create the new contact and then add it as the new Primary Contact?



Options: 
A- Relationship Query

B- Linked Mapping

C- Lookup Mapping

D- Lookup Key

Answer: 
B

Question 5
Question Type: MultipleChoice

Which two fields in an Integration Procedure can use a function like CONCAT or DATEDIFF?

Choose 2 answers

Options: 



A- In Procedure Configuration, in a Tracking Custom Data value field.

B- In a Remote Action, in a Remote Options value field.

C- In a Remote Action, in an Additional Output value field.

D- In a Response Action, in an Additional input value field.

Answer: 
C, D

Question 6
Question Type: MultipleChoice

Refer to the exhibit below. What JSON from the DRGetContactDeteils action would display all six values correctly in the shown?

BlkCases is a Repeat Block, and the names of the elements are the same as the label names without spaces.



A)



B)

C)



D)

Options: 
A- Option A

B- Option B



C- Option C

D- Option D

Answer: 
A

Question 7
Question Type: MultipleChoice

Refer to the exhibit.



What JSON code correct represent the step in the OmniScript Structure panel shown?

A)



B)



C)

D)

Options: 
A- Option A



B- Option B

C- Option C

D- Option D

Answer: 
C

Question 8
Question Type: MultipleChoice

A developer creates a FlexCard with five state elements. For of the states have a condition. To test the FlexCard, the developer

previews it using sample data that causes two of the states to have true conditions.

In this scenario, how will the developer know which state will display?

Options: 
A- The first state with true conditions sequence closest to the top of the FlexCard canvas will display.

B- The first state with true nested condition, regardless of sequence in the FlexCard canvas, will display



C- The state sequenced first in the FlexCard canvas will display.

D- The first state with a true AND condition, regardless of sequence in the FlexCard canvas, will display.

Answer: 
A
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